Budget 2018/2019 - Council Fees (adopted by Council: 26 June 2018)	Fee Unit	Current Fees 2017/18 (Inc GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee 2018/19 (Inc GST) Rounded	% Increase 2018/19 (Inc GST)	Comments
Euroa Cinema					
Single Ticket	1 ticket	10.00	10.00	0.00%	No increase
Cinema hire fee - half day or evening	session	200.00	205.00	2.50%	Slightly less than CPI Increase
Citienta fille lee - fian day of evening	36331011	200.00	205.00	2.5076	for a more even hire fee
Swimming Pools					
Family Adult	Season Season	87.00 58.00	89.00 59.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Child	Season	38.00	39.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Adult	Day	5.00	5.00	0.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Child	Day	4.00	4.00	0.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Fire Prevention					
Administration fee for issue of Fire Infringement notice or arrangement of cleanup of properties			110.00		New fee
Tip/Transfer Station Fees					
Commercial Garbage (Residents)	m3	56.00	57.00	1.79%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Commercial Garbage (Non - Residents)	m3	101.00	104.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Domestic Garbage (Residents)	m3	35.00	36.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Domestic Garbage (Non - Residents) Greenwaste (Residents)	m3 m3	70.00 17.00	72.00 18.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Greenwaste (Non-Residents)	m3	22.00	23.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Whitegoods (Requiring degassing)	unit	9.00	9.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (all sizes) (Residents)	unit		22.00		Revised quote for mattress collection / recycling for
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (all sizes) (Non-Residents)	unit		44.00		2018/19 Revised quote for mattress collection / recycling for 2018/19
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (Single) (Residents)	unit	24.00	-	-100.00%	
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (Single) (Non-Residents)	unit	48.00	-	-100.00%	
Mattresses/Mattress Bases (Double) (Residents) Mattresses/Mattress Bases (Double) (Non-Residents)	unit unit	27.00 54.00	-	-100.00% -100.00%	
Tyres - Car (Residents)	unit	5.00	5.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Car (Non-Residents)	unit	10.00	10.00	0.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Light Truck/4WD (Residents)	unit	12.00	12.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Light Truck/4WD (Non-Residents) Tyres - Heavy Truck (Residents)	unit unit	17.00 26.00	18.00 27.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Heavy Truck (Residents) Tyres - Heavy Truck (Non-Residents)	unit	31.00	32.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Tractor (Residents)	unit	66.00	68.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Tractor (Non-Residents)	unit	76.00	78.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Earthmoving (Residents)	unit	155.00	160.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Tyres - Earthmoving (Non-Residents) Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Residents)	unit m3	185.00 No Charge	191.00 No charge	3.24%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Residents) Co-mingled Recyclables - Residential (Non-Residents)	m3	7.00	7.00	0.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Co-mingled Recyclables -Commercial/Business (Residents)	m3	5.00	5.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Co-mingled Recyclables -Commercial/Business (Non-Residents)	m3	10.00	10.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Gas Bottles (<9kg) (Residents)	unit	8.00	8.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Gas Bottles (<9kg) (Non-Residents) Gas Bottles (9kg) (Residents)	unit unit	12.00 10.00	12.00 10.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Gas Bottles (9kg) (Non-Residents)	unit	17.00	18.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Gas Bottles (>9kg) (Residents)	unit	18.00	19.00	5.56%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Gas Bottles (>9kg) (Non-Residents)	unit	26.00	27.00	3.85%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
TV's/Computers	unit	No charge	No charge		Overte for east to make the second
Soft Furnishings (couches, sofas, armchairs) (Residents)	unit		25.00		Quote for soft furnishings collection / recycling for 2018/19
Soft Furnishings (couches, sofas, armchairs) (Non-Residents)	unit		50.00		Quote for soft furnishings collection / recycling for 2018/19
					23.0/10

Budget 2018/2019 - Council Fees (adopted by Council: 26 June 2018)	Fee Unit	Current Fees 2017/18 (Inc GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee 2018/19 (Inc GST) Rounded	% Increase 2018/19 (Inc GST)	Comments
Building Fees					
Domestic Building Works:					
New Dwellings up to \$180,000	app'n	2,701.00	2,782.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
New Dwellings Over \$180,000	app'n	2,983.00	3,073.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Additions to Dwelling, Garage, Decks, Pergolas, Fencing, Masts etc. \$0 - \$30,000 Additions Over \$30,000 to \$180,000	app'n	843.00 1,238.00	869.00 1,275.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Additions Over \$50,000 to \$100,000	app'n	1,230.00	1,275.00	2.3370	376 CF Fincrease (ex. GST)
Industrial / Commercial					
Minor Works to \$10,000	app'n	2,037.00	2,098.00	2.99%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Minor Works \$10,000 to \$30,000 (Cost of works x 0.0145+\$2,000)	app'n				
Building Works \$30,000 to \$500,000 (Cost of works x0.0145+\$2,000)	app'n				
Building Works Above \$500,000 (POA)	app'n				
Service Fees					
Building Permit Extension Class 1	app'n	202.00	208.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Building Permit Extension Class 10	app'n	112.00	116.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Essential Safety Measures Report per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour	180.00 180.00	185.00 185.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Occupancy Inspection per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge) Building Permit Amendments per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour hour	180.00	185.00 185.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Preparation of Reports per hour (Minimum 2 hour charge)	hour	180.00	185.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Installation Permit (Removable Dwellings under Residential Tenancies Act)	app'n	902.00	929.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
P.O.P.E. Places Of Public Entertainment Approval	app'n	1,639.00	1,688.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
P.O.P.E. Siting MBS approvals (Min 2 hours)	hour	180.00	185.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Road Opening Permit Fees					
Vehicle Crossing	Pemit	130.00	-	-100.00%	Awaiting Government advice
Other Road Openings - per Regulations					•
Permit for removal of fallen timber	Permit	10.00	-		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Service Connections/Other	Permit	84.00	-	-100.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Domestic Animal Registration Fees					
Standard Fee (As Set by Council)	Animal	175.00	180.00	2 060/	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Reduced Fee (Set by the Act =not greater than 33.33% of Maximum Fee)	Animal	40.00	41.00	2.50%	376 CI TIIICIEASE (EX. GGT)
Pensioner Fee (Set by the Act = 50% of Reduced Fees)	Animal	20.00	20.00	0.00%	
Declared dogs (no concession)	Animal	350.00	361.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Declared Dogs - property inspection fee for dangerous, menacing or restricted	Inspection	50.00	52.00	4.000/	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
breed	Inspection	50.00	52.00	4.00%	3% CFT IIIClease (ex. GST)
Pound Fees Domestic Animals (Dogs/Cats)	Day	20.00	21.00	5.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Domestic Animal - Administration Fee (Accounting/Advertising/Release etc)	Duy	125.00	129.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Domestic Animals - After Hours Collection Fee when impounded	Collection	125.00	129.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Livestock - Sheep	Head/Day	7.00	7.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Livestock - Cattle	Head/Day	20.00	21.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Livestock - Horses	Head/Day	20.00	21.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Livestock - Stallions & Bulls	Head/Day	70.00	72.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Livestock - Other	Head/Day	20.00	21.00	5.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Livestock - Administration Fee (Accounting/Advertising/Release etc)	per event	125.00	129.00	3.20%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Impound/Call Out Fees					
Staff impound/Call out fee		120.00	124.00	3.33%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Surronder of Animala					
Surrender of Animals Animals to be euthanased where owner surrenders -		90.00	92.00	2 22%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
All animals		90.00	92.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Other Fees Vet Fees (all animals)					
voci cos (an animas)					
Domestic Animal Business					
Registration and Renewal		240.00	247.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Additional Inspections New Business Establishment Fee		115.00 240.00	119.00 247.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
INOW DUSTICES ESTADIISTITICITET CC		240.00	247.00	2.3270	O/O OI I IIIGIEASE (EX. GOI)

Budget 2018/2019 - Council Fees (adopted by Council: 26 June 2018)	Fee Unit	Current Fees 2017/18 (Inc GST) Rounded	Proposed Fee 2018/19 (Inc GST) Rounded	% Increase 2018/19 (Inc GST)	Comments
Local Laws - Permits					
Describing Figure 11 and a second second	B	45.00	45.00	0.000/	ON ORLINA ORT
Roadside Fire collection Permit to graze livestock by resident owner	Permit Permit	15.00	15.00 41.00		2% CPI increase (ex. GST) 2% CPI increase (ex. GST)
	Permit	40.00 80.00	82.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Other Permits (Administration Fee)	Permit				
Annual Permits, including single item street trading	Permit	80.00 130.00	82.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Annual Permits for multiple use in street trading Impounded vehicle reclaim	per vehicle		133.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST) 3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
impounded venicle reclaim	per veriicie	200.00	206.00	3.00%	5% CPT increase (ex. GST)
Saleyards					
Agents Yard Fee for sale days (cattle sold per head)		0.35	0.36	2.86%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
or					
Fee per sale (whichever is greater		360.00	370.00	2.78%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
NLIS Tags		60.00	62.00	3.33%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Weighings		4.80	4.90	2.08%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Scanning		2.90	3.00	3.45%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Sheep		0.30	0.30		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Horse		6.60	6.80		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Alpaca		6.60	6.80		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Llama		6.60	6.80	3.03%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Truck wash		1.90	1.90	0.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Fees Associated with Sales		_			
Sale day		10.20	10.50	2 94%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Day after Sale day (before 5.00pm)		10.20	10.50		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Use of yards as a trans-shipment point (max. 12hours)		260.00	268.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Single Truck Operators		130.00	134.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
					(
Health Fees					
Food Premises etc Fees		_			
Class 1 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and audit)	Permit	515.00	530.00	2 91%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee)		257.00	265.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 2 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection and compliance check)	Permit	515.00	530.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee)		257.00	265.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 2 with 3rd party FSP (includes one routine inspection and compliance check)	Permit	515.00	530.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee)		257.00	265.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 3 Food Premises (includes one routine inspection)	Permit	225.00	232.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
- Additional fees for late registration (add 50% of scheduled fee)		112.00	116.00	3.57%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
New Business Establishment Fee	Permit	50% Sched	50% Sched		, , , ,
Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit)	Permit	50.00	52.00	4.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Food vehicle					
rood venicie		_			
Class 2	Permit	290.00	299.00	3.10%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 3	Permit	180.00	186.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
				0.0070	(*** ****
Temporary Food Stall					
Single event					
Class 2	Permit	124.00	128.00	3 23%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 3	Permit	70.00	72.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Single event for Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit) registered in					·
Starthbogie	Permit	50.00	52.00	4.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Annual Fee	D. "	205	222.55	2.445	00/ 001: (007)
Class 2	Permit	225.00	232.00		3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 3	Permit	112.00	116.00	3.57%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)
Class 4 (sausage sizzlesetc,for fund raising)	Permit	50.00	50.00	4.0007	20/ CDI ingrangs (at CCT)
Food stall for Sporting Clubs/Community Groups (not for profit)	Permit	50.00	52.00	4.00%	3% CPI increase (ex. GST)

Public Health & Well being Act Fees	adopted by Council: 26 June 2018) Fee Unit Fee Unit Fee Unit Comments (Inc GST) Rounded Rounded Rounded				,	Fee Unit	Budget 2018/2019 - Council Fees (adopted by Council: 26 June 2018)
Inspections							Submission of plans
Inspections	is (51)% of applicable registration fee)						Application fee for submission of plans (50% of applicable registration fee)
Additional inspections (all categories)	ree			ree			
Per Impaction of Premise being sold (Rename Transfer Fee) Each 113.00 177.00 175.00							
Pinotity inspection request (within 5 days) Each 170.00 175.00 2.94%, 3% CPI increase (ex 285.00 304.00 30.0% 3% CPI increase (ex 285.00 304.00 30.0% 3% CPI increase (ex 30.0% 3% CPI inc							
Urgent in spection request (within 48 hrs)							
Beauty parlours, skin penetration or similar Permit							
Beauty parlours, skin penetration or similar Permit							N. II. III. N. III. N. III. N. II.
Allied Haalth and Alternative Therapy Including Massage Therpy and Acupuncture, etcl Prescribed Accommodation (no kitchen) Permit New Business Establishment Fee Septic Tank Application Fees New Installation Permit Alteration Permit Alteration Permit Perm		% CPI in	3 13%	165.00	160.00	Permit	
Permit P	Including Massage Therpy and Acupuncture					1 Offilia	
Seguit Cark Application Fees 59% Sched 50% Sched	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			165.00	160.00		etc
Septic Tank Application Permit 395.00 Altrease (ex		% CPI in	3.00%			Permit	
New Installation	50% Sched 50% Sched			50% Sched	50% Sched		
Boat Ramp Day Boat Ramp Day Boat Ramp Residents Annum 12.00 12.00 0.00% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 132.00 4.17% 3% CPI increase (ex Post Ramp Non-Residents Annum 128.00 132.00 1	Permit 395.00 407.00 3.04% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI in	3.04%	407.00	395.00	Permit	
Boat Ramp Day 12.00 12.00 336 CPI increase (ex Boat Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 81.00 2.53% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 81.00 2.53% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 81.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 79.00 31.200 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 79.00 31.200 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex 1.200	Permit 200.00 206.00 3.00% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI in	3.00%	206.00	200.00	Permit	Alteration
Boat Ramp Day 12.00 12.00 336 CPI increase (ex Boat Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 81.00 2.53% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 81.00 2.53% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 81.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 79.00 31.200 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex Ramp Non-Residents Annum 79.00 79.00 31.200 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex 1.200							
Boat Ramp Non-Residents		-					Boat Ramp Fees
Boat Ramp Non-Residents	Day 12.00 12.00 0.00% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI in	0.00%	12.00	12.00	Day	Boat Ramp
Regatta Centre Building	Annum 79.00 81.00 2.53% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI in	2.53%			Annúm	
Downstairs Function area - no staff - 1/2 day hire (4 hours)	Annum 128.00 132.00 3.13% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI in	3.13%	132.00	128.00	Annum	Boat Ramp Non-Residents
Downstairs Function area - no staff - 1/2 day hire (4 hours)							Regatta Centre Building
Downstairs Function area - no staff - full day hire (8 hours)	1/2 day hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day 72.00 75.00 4.17% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI in	4.17%	75.00	72.00	1/2 Day	
Ipstairs Conference area - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours)	full day hire (8 hours) Full Day 168.00 173.00 2.98% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS			173.00	168.00	Full Day	Downstairs Function area - no staff - full day hire (8 hours)
Izitchen - commercial (if selling) - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours)							
Kitchen - commercial (if selling) - Full Day hire (8 hours) Full Day							
Ritchen - private function 1/2 Day Hire (4 hours) 1/2 Day Kitchen - private function Full Day Hire (8 hours) Full Day 61.00 63.00 124.00 63.00 33.3% 3% CPI increase (ex Boatshed - showers & toilets - 1/2 Day (4 hours) Full Day (8 hours) Full						,	
Eoatshed - showers & toilets - 1/2 Day (4 hours)						,	
Boatshed - showers & toilets - Full Day (8 hours) Full Day							
Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (8 hours) Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (8 hours) Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours) Peninsular - I/2 Day hire (4 hours) Peninsular - I/2 Day hir						,	
Entifier Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - Full Day hours? Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (8 hours) Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (8 hours) Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours) Full Day Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours) Training Camps - Groups of 50 or less Training Camps - Groups of more than 51 Day Entire Venue - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) Extra Toilet Facilities Day Tourist Attraction Signage 4' Standard Name Blade Other sizes Sign Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/2 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement 1,162.00 The following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are Description of the staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) 397.00 481.00 495.00 990.00 2.91% 3% CPI increase (ex 3% CPI increase (ex 3% CPI increase (ex 2.95% 3% CP	Suding kitchen - no statt - 1/2 Day hire (4					,	Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - 1/2 Day hire (4
Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (4 hours) Peninsular - 1/2 Day hire (8 hours) Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours) Full Day Training Camps - Groups of 50 or less Training Camps - Groups of more than 51 Day Entire Venue - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) Day Extra Toilet Facilities Day Tourist Attraction Signage 4 Standard Name Blade Other sizes Sign Difficial Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/2 Page Advertisement Full Page Advertisement Full Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover The following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are 1/2 Day 481.00 990.00 990.00 962.00 990.00 962.00 990.00 1,000 63.00 1,291% 3% CPI increase (ex 2.91% 3% CPI increase (ex 2.91% 3% CPI increase (ex 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.03% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.03% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.04 vertisement 950.00 978.00 1,197.00 1,415.00 1,197.00 3.05% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.07% 3% CPI increase (ex 4.07% 4,145.00 4,145.0	Studing kitchen - no statt - Full Day hire (8						nours) Entire Regatta Centre Building not including kitchen - no staff - Full Day hire (8
Peninsular - Full Day hire (8 hours)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					,	naire)
Training Camps - Groups of 50 or less Training Camps - Groups of more than 51 Entire Venue - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) Extra Toilet Facilities Day Tourist Attraction Signage 4' Standard Name Blade Other sizes Sign Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/2 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover The following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are determined by regulation not by Council. Day 120.00 120.00 124.00 1,700.00 453.00 1,700.00 440.00 453.00 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex 4 Advertisement 525.00 541.00 595.00 978.00 978.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 1,197.00 1,197.00						,	
Entire Venue - no staff - Full Day hire (8 hours) Extra Toilet Facilities Day 1,650.00 440.00 453.00 3.03% 3% CPI increase (ex 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.00) Tourist Attraction Signage 4' Standard Name Blade Sign Other sizes Sign Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/4 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Back Cover Back Cover Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Day 1,650.00 440.00 453.00 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.00) 3.03%						,	
Extra Toilet Facilities Day 440.00 453.00 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex Tourist Attraction Signage 4' Standard Name Blade Other sizes Sign Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/4 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement 1,374.00 1,115.00 1,197.00 3.05% 3% CPI increase (ex 313.00 322.00 2.88% 3% CPI increase (ex 313.00 3.05% 3% CPI increase (ex 37% CPI increase (ex 38% CPI increase (ex 40vertisement 40verti							
Tourist Attraction Signage 4' Standard Name Blade							
4' Standard Name Blade Other sizes Sign Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/4 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Back Cover Inside Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisem	Day 440.00 453.00 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex. GS	% 3% CPI IN	2.95%	453.00	440.00	Day	Extra Tollet Facilities
Other sizes Sign Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/4 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Full Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertisement Inside Back Cover Inside Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Inside Bac							Fourist Attraction Signage
Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising 1/4 Page Advertisement 1/2 Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement Advertiseme		% CPI in	3.03%	204.00	198.00		
1/4 PageAdvertisement313.00322.00541.003% CPI increase (ex1/2 PageAdvertisement525.00541.003% CPI increase (exFull PageAdvertisement950.00978.002.95%3% CPI increase (exBack CoverAdvertisement1,374.001,415.002.98%3% CPI increase (exInside Back CoverAdvertisement1,162.001,197.003.01%3% CPI increase (exThe following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are determined by regulation not by Council.1,197.003.01%3% CPI increase (ex	Sign					Sign	Other sizes
1/4 PageAdvertisement313.00322.00541.003% CPI increase (ex1/2 PageAdvertisement525.00541.003% CPI increase (exFull PageAdvertisement950.00978.002.95%3% CPI increase (exBack CoverAdvertisement1,374.001,415.002.98%3% CPI increase (exInside Back CoverAdvertisement1,162.001,197.003.01%3% CPI increase (exThe following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are determined by regulation not by Council.1,197.003.01%3% CPI increase (ex	isina						Official Visitor Guide (OVG) Advertising
Full Page Advertisement Back Cover Advertisement Inside Back Cover Advertisement The following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are determined by regulation not by Council. Consent Application Advertisement 950.00 1,374.00 1,415.00 1,197.00 2.95% 3% CPI increase (ex 3.01%) 3% CPI increase (e		% 3% CPI in	2.88%	322.00	313.00	Advertisement	
Back Cover Advertisement 1,374.00 1,415.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,162.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,162.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,162.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,374.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,374.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,162.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,374.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,162.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement 1,374.00 1,197.00 3% CPI increase (ex Advertisement							
Inside Back Cover Advertisement 1,162.00 1,197.00 3.01% 3% CPI increase (ex determined by regulation not by Council.							
The following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are determined by regulation not by Council. Consent Application							
determined by regulation not by Council. Consent Application				,	ŕ		
Consent Application						. They are	
	by Council.						determined by regulation not by Council.
							Consent Application
							Building over Easement Report & Consent
Variation to Part 4 of the Building Regs Report & Consent Leading Regard & Consent (Public Protection)							
Hoarding Report & Consent (Public Protection) Flood Approval Report & Consent 262.10 262.10							
Building Search Certification Reg 326(1) (Permits/Certificates details, notices & 52.20							
Building Search Certification Reg 326(2) (Flood, Termite, Snowfall & Designated 52.20	(2) (Flood, Termite, Snowfall & Designated 52.20			52.20			Building Search Certification Reg 326(2) (Flood, Termite, Snowfall & Designated
Building Search Certification Reg 326(3) (Approved dates for mandatory 52.20 Set by Private Building		Cot his Dat		52.20			
Building Permit Lodgement Fee Set by Private Building Set by Private Building Permit Lodgement Fee	Set by Private Building surveyor						building Fermit Loagement Fee
Miscellaneous Fees							
Stormwater Discharge 65.40							
Demolition Approval 65.40	65.40			65.40			Demolition Approval
Land Information Certificate							and Information Certificate
Statutory fee per Regulations 25.90	25.90			25.90			
							The Law of Information
Freedom of Information 2017 Fee - New fee	2017 Fee - New fee to ap	2017 Fac					
Application Fee 28.40 28.40 from 1 July 2018				28.40			Application Fee
Search time 21.30	21.30			21.30			
Photocopying 0.20 A4 Supprised visusing 5.20 Fee per questor hour							
Supervised viewing	5.30 Fee per quarter hour insp	ree per qu		5.30			pupervised viewing

Budget 2018/19 - Regulated Fees & Charges

The following fees and charges are provided for information only. They are determined by regulation not by Council.

Consent Application

Building over Easement Report & Consent

Variation to Part 4 of the Building Regs Report & Consent

Hoarding Report & Consent (Public Protection)

Flood Approval Report & Consent

Building Search Certification Reg 326(1) (Permits/Certificates details, notices & orders)

Building Search Certification Reg 326(2) (Flood, Termite, Snowfall & Designated Land)

Building Search Certification Reg 326(3) (Approved dates for mandatory notification stages)

Building Permit Lodgement Fee

Miscellaneous Fees

Stormwater Discharge

Demolition Approval

Land Information Certificate

Statutory fee per Regulations

Freedom of Information

Application Fee

Search time

Photocopying

Supervised viewing